OP \$40.00 5892979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stryx Men, LLC		01/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryx Men, Inc.	
Street Address:	815 Central Avenue	
City:	Lawrence	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11559	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5892979	STRYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joeliebermanjr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Stryx Men,Inc.

Address Line 1: 815 Central Avenue

Address Line 4: Lawrence, NEW YORK 11559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe Lieberman
SIGNATURE:	/Joe Lieberman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=STRYXX#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0243

900530328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into as of January 2, 2020, between the following two parties.

The Assignor: Stryx Men, LLC

Legal Address: 815 Central Avenue, Lawrence, NY 11559

The Assignee: Stryx Men, Inc.

Legal Address: 815 Central Avenue, Lawrence, New York 11559

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to assign the USPTO trademark registration for the mark STRYX, Registration No. 5892979 and all the goodwill associated with the mark (hereinafter the "Trademark") to the Assignee and the Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and the mutual promises and conditions contained in this Agreement, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment and Transfer of Trademark Registration

The Assignor hereby agrees to assign all rights and interest in USPTO trademark registration for the mark STRYX, Registration No. 5892979 along with the goodwill associated with said mark (hereinafter the "Transfer") and Assignee agrees to accept the Transfer. As full and final consideration for the Transfer the Assignee shall pay the Assignor One United States Dollar (\$1.00). The Assignor further agrees to change the recorded owner of the Trademark into the Assignee's name and the Assignee agrees to accept the change of the recorded owner of the Trademark.

2. Registration Fees

The assignment for the change of the recorded owner of the Trademark shall be undertaken by the Assignor and the Assignee shall bear the registration fees incurred hereby.

3. Applicable Law

The validity, interpretation and implementation of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of NewYork.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Stryx Men, LLC

By: Joe Lieberman, Principal

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

Stryx Men, Inc.

By: Joe Lieberman, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006834 FRAME: 0244